Severe Service Valves
Severe Service Needle Valve Data
Physical features of the severe service needle valve head
XN Series
20,000 psi & 40,000 psi rated
XN2V Series
20,000 psi & 40,000 psi rated manifold valves
NVSS Series

Flow
G
How to order Severe Service Valves
Our part number system is made up of alphanumeric / generic code system as explained below.
An example is :-
Severe service needle valve
The part number shown below is made up using the system :-
NVSS 14 S S - 5 - H W
NOTE 1: The pressure ratings quoted within our literature are maximum hydrostatic pressure ratings for the valves. Certain options available are the products / designs of other
manufacturers, Alco Valves cannot accept any responsibility for these products unsuitability or failure in service.
NOTE 2: It is always advisable to refer to specific product literature or contact our technical sales department when ordering valves as some of these options are available only on certain
styles of valves. Any special end connections such as compression ends or butt / socket weld may limit the rated working pressure of the valve or component supplied in accordance  with
the relevant specification of design or use of that method of connection. The valve or component will still carry the maximum working pressure markings in accordance with the valve or
component design not the connection method.
© 1999
REF: AVCAT2K105
REV: 00
Valve Type Connection
size
Material of
construction/
body parts
Options
NVSS
XN20
XN40
14 = M14
16 = M16
20 = M20
2 = 1/4”
4 = 1/2”
6 = 3/4”
8 = 1”
16 = M16
9/16 = 9/16”
16 = M16
9/16 = 9/16”
B = Brass
C = C/Steel
D = Ali-Bronze
H = Hastalloy C
I = Incoloy 625
M = Monel 400
N = Cupro-Nickel
S = 316 St. St.
U = Duplex
Note:  Other specialist
material such as 6MO®,
Super Duplex,
Zirconium® are available
Threads /
ends
B = Butt weld
F = Flanged
K = Twin ferrule
(compression ends)
N = NPT Female threads
P = BSPP Female threads
Q = Single ferrule
(compression ends)
S = Socket weld
T = BSPT Female threads
No digit  = T Bar
HW = Hand wheel
NLK  = Locking device with
indicator & key
LKT  = All take offs locking
LKI  = Inlet locking
LKD  = Drain locking
LKA  = All valves locking
PM = Panel mount
DG = degreased & cleaned
Pad = Pad lock & keys